
 
 
   Heidi Walker 

Relative and Tribal Supports Administrator 
(253) 208-8825 
Heidi.Walker@dcyf.wa.gov 
 

  Jeremy Mootz 
ICW Legal Supervisor 
(360) 899-6101 
Jeremy.Mootz@dcyf.wa.gov 
 

   Sara Fitzpatrick 
Native American Inquiry Supervisor 
(360) 399-9842 
Sara.Fitzpatrick@dcyf.wa.gov 
 

  Adrienne Baltz                                                                                                    
ICW Legal Specialist 
(206) 305-4121  
Adrienne.Baltz@dcyf.wa.gov                                                                                                     

Shelly Antoine 
Native American Inquiry Specialist 
(509) 690-4878 
Shelda.Antoine@dcyf.wa.gov  

Trish Holcomb 
   ICW Legal Specialist 
   (360) 814-9602 
   Trisha.Holcomb@dcyf.wa.gov 
                                                                                               

Nicole Berry 
Native American Inquiry Specialist 
(360) 903-5810 
Nicole.Berry@dcyf.wa.gov  

Sara Simpson                                                                                                    
ICW Legal Specialist 
(509) 598-1210 
Sara.Simpson@dcyf.wa.gov                                                                                                     

Deidre Hoole 
Native American Inquiry Specialist 
(360) 791-4611 
Deidre.Hoole@dcyf.wa.gov 

Tahra Smith 
   ICW Legal Specialist 
   (253) 753-6724 
   Tahra.Smith@dcyf.wa.gov 

 
Deanna Larson 
Native American Inquiry Specialist 
(509) 638-5146 
Deanna.Larson@dcyf.wa.gov  

Megan Tran                                                                                                     
ICW Legal Specialist 
(253) 878-2560 
Megan.Tran@dcyf.wa.gov                                                                                                    
  

 Tina Whitney 
Native American Inquiry Specialist  
(360) 233-6809 
Tina.Whitney@dcyf.wa.gov 

Rebecca Walters 
ICW Legal Specialist 
(509) 703-2990 
Rebecca.Walters@dcyf.wa.gov  

 Sarah Rigby 
NAIR Office Assistant 
(360) 819-7815 
Fax: (360) 429-2988 
Mailing: 900 East College Way, Suite 200  
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
Sarah.Rigby@dcyf.wa.gov  

Eliza VanPelt 
ICW Legal Office Assistant 
(360) 791-3286 
Fax: (360) 429-2988 
Mailing: 900 East College Way, Suite 200  
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
Eliza.Vanpelt@dcyf.wa.gov  
 

   Native American Inquiry &                       
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